Power voltage and
electrical entry
(External pilot solenoid)
Construction
 Select the air operated or external pilot
solenoid types. Valves come in N.C.
(normally closed), N.O. (normally open),
C.O. (double acting), and N.C. 1 MPa

DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
How to Order
Refer to Table (1) for avail-
ability. Note) Only valve sizes 1, 2, 3 and 4.
Shipped after assembled at our factory.
Bracket part no.
   Valve size 1: VN1-A16 (with thread)
   Valve sizes 2 to 4: VN-16
[Option]
∗ Electrical entry: D or DZ
only.
Symbol Electrical entry
Valve
size
1 to 4
Valve
size
5 to 7
568
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
1 2
21 12
1 212
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
10
(P2)
12
(P1)
21 12
1 212
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
10
(P2)
10
(P2)
Note) Flow direction should be from port 1(A) to port
2(B) for vacuum applications.
Symbol
Specifications (Vacuum pilot type)
Specifications
Fluid Water/Oil/Air/Vacuum, etc.
–5 to 60°C Note 1)
–5 to 50°C Note 1)  (Air operated type: 60°C)
1.5 MPa
Low vacuum to 0.5 MPa
Low vacuum to 1 MPa
0.25 to 0.7 MPa
0.1 + 0.25 x (Operating pressure) to
0.25 + 0.25 x (Operating pressure) MPa Note 3) Refer to “Graph (1)” on page 568.
Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32, if lubricated. Note 2))
–5 to 50°C (Air operated type: 60°C)
–5 to 99°C Note 1)
(Water, Oil etc. Air Operated only)
Ambient temperature

Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
VNB Series
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valves
Valve size 1/2/3/4 Valve size 5/6/7 and vacuum pilot type
Manual override
∗ Semi-standard
Electrical entry/With indicator light/
surge voltage suppressor
E Grommet terminal
GS Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
G Grommet
EZ Grommet terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
T Conduit terminal
TZ Conduit terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
D DIN terminal
DZ DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
Non-locking push type
Non-locking push type A (projecting)
Slotted locking type B (tool required)
Nil
A∗
B∗
Coil rated voltage
Body option
Note 1) Semi-standard
Note 2) For other rated voltag-
es, please consult with
SMC.
CE-compliant
Electrical entry
Accessory
Function plate for VO307 (D sealing, with thread): DXT152-14-5A
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
1
2
3 Note 1)
4 Note 1)
5
6 Note 1)
7 Note 1)
Grommet
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/
surge voltage suppressor
Grommet with surge
voltage suppressor
CE-compliant
G
GS
D
DZ
Standard
Vacuum pilot
Nil
V
Port 12 (P1) Port 10 (P2)
Port 1 (A) Port 2 (B)
N.C. N.O.
No.
3